
Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Premier Standard

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Hogan/S.Basson      39.86              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Trigger/C.Paparo    54.88              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Drogon/F.Arnold     38.53              1      1      1       Elim
       Radley/M.Wakely     72.95              2      2      0       Elim
       Stevie Girl/K.Evans 55.90              1      0      0       Elim
       Doodle/A.Chase      No Time            0      1      1       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Mighty/S.Barbour    33.05              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Frenzy/H.Naiburg    33.28              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Fancy/H.Naiburg     33.77              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Spook/S.Barbour     34.09              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     No Time            2      1      3       Elim
       Grip/J.McKay        48.94              3      2      3       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   47.53              1      1      0       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     No Time            0      0      4       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Lincoln/D.Ferentino 36.65              0      1      0       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       46.48              0      2      1       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     35.26              0      0      2       Elim
       Atty/T.Hebert       No Time            0      0      3       Elim
       Tully/C.Rash        53.21              1      0      0       Elim
       Jovi/J.Nys          30.10              0      1      2       Elim
       Brinca/A.Fierro     48.79              1      0      0       Elim
       Asher/P.Rosner      32.60              0      1      0       Elim
       Truman/J.Williamson 42.93              0      1      0       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     40.84              1      0      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     31.88              0      1      0       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       42.69              1      2      2       Elim
       Ben/J.Lane          Absent
       Flash/P.Sokoloski   Absent
       Dash/C.Williams     43.49              0      0      0       100    Yes Qualified
       Dahlia/E.Halperin   35.75              0      0      0       100    Yes Qualified
       Cadence/J.McLoughli 45.15              0      0      0       100       Qualified

-1-



-2-

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Rave/P.Bader        33.92              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       40.14              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 43.20              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Delilah/K.Cyr       49.61              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Cora/B.Fatse        No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Rogue/R.Dyer        No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Nym/B.Cherry        No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Derry/P.Gleason     44.54              0      1      0       Elim
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  40.78              0      0      1       Elim
       Dash/J.Gregory      43.79              0      1      1       Elim

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Bravo/J.Walter      37.11              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     47.09              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       LEADER/J.Kenney     58.28              1      1      1       Elim
       Tease/J.McKay       50.05              2      1      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     34.54              0      0      2       Elim

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Purchase/C.Kelly    34.13              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Rebel/D.Hunt        34.54              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      51.10              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    58.91              0      0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 50
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 18
              Percent Qualified: 36.0%
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MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 44.81              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   46.12              0      0      1       Elim
       Nita/N.Inho         No Time            0      0      2       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sirius/M.Levitt     40.96              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Rev/T.Krystinik     41.75              0      1      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%



Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Frenzy/H.Naiburg    38.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tremor/K.Cyr        No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         45.98      0       1     3       0      1       Elim
       Miz Biscuit/L.Rolli No Time            2     2       0      1       Elim
       Prana/M.Schoenfeld  48.92      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Grayson/V.Alberti   No Time            0     1       0      3       Elim
       Grady/A.Sarnik      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Grip/J.McKay        60.08      0       3     1       0      3       Elim
       Flash/P.Sokoloski   Absent

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jolene/T.Brogden    89.54      54      1     0       0      0       Elim
       LEADER/J.Kenney     80.14      27      3     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Houston/L.White     69.13      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 8.3%
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Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hogan/S.Basson      43.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Doodle/A.Chase      45.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kai/R.Thorpe        54.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       ZOOM/M.Kushwara     57.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Pivo/J.Cannerelli   47.59      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Drogon/F.Arnold     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Radley/M.Wakely     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Jasper/C.Utz        55.86      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bennie/L.Godsill    62.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Trigger/C.Paparo    60.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Xena/N.Garthwaite   Absent

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Asher/P.Rosner      38.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dahlia/E.Halperin   40.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Fancy/H.Naiburg     41.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sylo/T.Brown        45.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Spook/S.Barbour     57.61      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   48.27      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Lincoln/D.Ferentino 44.65      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       49.09      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     36.60      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jovi/J.Nys          No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     43.61      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Dakota/V.Alberti    46.71      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Katie/D.Cormier     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Truman/J.Williamson No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        44.57      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       56.86      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cadence/J.McLoughli 57.20      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Mighty/S.Barbour    39.47      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  Absent
       Dash/C.Williams     50.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  47.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Caper/B.Young       45.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       45.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tully/C.Rash        55.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Brinca/A.Fierro     58.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Hailey/K.Boentgen   54.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rave/P.Bader        40.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       45.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Nym/B.Cherry        45.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dash/J.Gregory      46.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Pippa/L.Thompson    46.46      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Missy/L.Houle       66.12      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Boss/J.Nys          40.55      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Buzz/S.Cenotti      60.68      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Jingles/M.Monahan   46.88      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Rosie/D.Bellfy      53.57      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Derry/P.Gleason     55.56      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cheers!/L.Thompson  47.89      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Rowdy/C.Anglace     47.63      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Snitch/M.Levitt     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 46.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rogue/R.Dyer        55.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Delilah/K.Cyr       59.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  46.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cora/B.Fatse        46.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rampage/H.Ciribassi 42.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dani/M.Monahan      48.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Boogie Shoes/J.Walt 48.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Moo/B.Henderson     48.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bravo/J.Walter      51.72      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Shya/J.Nys          48.59      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tease/J.McKay       59.07      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Austin/B.LaRoza     Absent
       BaySea/V.Hudson     Absent
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     51.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Jackie/T.Brogden    65.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cara/G.Carriero     Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Purchase/C.Kelly    40.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Rebel/D.Hunt        43.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tipsy/L.Simonelli   44.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Riot/A.Collins      52.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    75.60      0       0     0       1      0       Elim
       Rogue/H.Muir        76.69      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Mason/L.White       68.29      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Oliver/A.Gold       64.97      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Sassy/T.Lazarus     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tally/H.Muir        53.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      54.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Butters/M.Kushwara  59.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 79
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 39
              Percent Qualified: 49.4%

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/M.Wakely      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gryphon/L.Meredith  79.05      9       2     1       1      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shambhu/R.Thorpe    50.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 51.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   52.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Nita/N.Inho         No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 192 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gus/B.Fatse         42.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Leverage/T.Brown    46.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rosy/E.Halperin     47.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sirius/M.Levitt     48.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Daisy/T.Merisotis   58.77      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Maya/J.Frey-Gudjohn 62.31      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Scorch/J.McKay      47.74      0       0     0       0      3       Elim
       Ivan/B.Siegel       67.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Flare/S.OReilly     49.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quiz/L.Simonelli    42.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rev/T.Krystinik     50.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Hazel/S.Johnson     66.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Axl/P.Bader         64.50      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sweets/C.McGuiness  No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Boots/M.Potts       Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dreamer/N.Andrysiak 67.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified



-8-

       Asher/B.Charette    73.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kendall-Jackson/L.W 76.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       CJ/A.Collins        65.36      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Munchkin/M.Schondeb No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Misty/H.Muir        58.95      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 24
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 62.5%



Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Open Standard

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Boone/P.Covino      No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Luxury/H.Naiburg    41.32      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Tellie/J.McLoughlii 58.87      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Ben/J.Lane          53.58      0       1     1       1      0       85 3 Qualified
       Good Gravy/L.Rollin No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Julian/A.Fierro     75.42      10      4     0       0      1       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Honor/D.Hunt        53.50      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Miss Vivian/N.Andry No Time            3     1       0      2       Elim
       Elvis/N.Wentworth   102.04     48      3     3       0      3       Elim
       DORIS/E.Manell      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 30.0%



Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Novice Standard

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Novice A   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sunday/T.Burgos     No Time            5     1       0      3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       River/T.Merisotis   49.77      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Luc/K.Nickolas      45.01      0       1     1       0      0       90 2 Qualified
       Rucker/J.Frey-Gudjo No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jack/D.Domenicali   Absent

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nova/K.Boentgen     69.47      2       5     1       0      2       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       RJ/A.Preston        66.62      0       2     0       0      0       90 1 Qualified

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Emma/N.Cogliano     74.49      9       1     2       0      3       Elim
       Kaya/N.Inho         64.40      0       2     1       1      0       80

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Piper/D.Krause      50.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Radley/M.Wakely     33.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Xena/N.Garthwaite   38.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Prana/M.Schoenfeld  27.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     36.20      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Spook/S.Barbour     24.63      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tellie/J.McLoughlii 33.23      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Grayson/V.Alberti   38.48      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Grady/A.Sarnik      28.86      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Grip/J.McKay        No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Flash/P.Sokoloski   Absent

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Batman/B.Ostrowski  24.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tessie/M.Prezzano   49.39      3       2     1       0      4       Elim
       LEADER/J.Kenney     48.53      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Elvis/N.Wentworth   49.48      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 14
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 28.6%

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Drogon/F.Arnold     26.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Hogan/S.Basson      28.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       ZOOM/M.Kushwara     35.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bennie/L.Godsill    50.67      12      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Pivo/J.Cannerelli   34.90      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Trigger/C.Paparo    37.43      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Kai/R.Thorpe        34.34      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Doodle/A.Chase      33.41      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Jasper/C.Utz        50.91      12      4     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bowie/J.Botelho     23.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mighty/S.Barbour    23.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Dahlia/E.Halperin   24.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Asher/P.Rosner      25.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Luxury/H.Naiburg    33.31      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Lincoln/D.Ferentino 27.44      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Braap!/A.Kiah       40.65      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Jovi/J.Nys          22.86      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Dakota/V.Alberti    30.46      0       1     2       0      2       Elim
       Brinca/A.Fierro     No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Sylo/T.Brown        32.94      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Truman/J.Williamson No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     30.27      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Zoe/A.Sarnik        27.48      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Cadence/J.McLoughli 38.25      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       29.98      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  Absent
       Spring/B.Teixeira   31.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dash/C.Williams     35.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  31.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Caper/B.Young       29.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Fancy/H.Naiburg     27.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Katie/D.Cormier     28.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Crome/S.Barbour     25.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       28.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tully/C.Rash        39.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Jack/J.Standish     25.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hailey/K.Boentgen   34.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Frenzy/H.Naiburg    26.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       ReCon/T.Brown       25.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Boss/J.Nys          27.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       28.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 29.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Rave/P.Bader        24.68      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Missy/L.Houle       60.16      42      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Buzz/S.Cenotti      48.61      6       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Jingles/M.Monahan   60.78      42      3     0       0      1       Elim
       Rosie/D.Bellfy      No Time            2     2       0      1       Elim
       Derry/P.Gleason     43.12      0       2     0       0      2       Elim
       Dash/J.Gregory      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Snitch/M.Levitt     30.49      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Pippa/L.Thompson    Absent
       Rogue/R.Dyer        32.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nym/B.Cherry        29.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Delilah/K.Cyr       36.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cheers!/L.Thompson  Absent
       Rowdy/C.Anglace     Absent
       Cora/B.Fatse        Absent

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rampage/H.Ciribassi 28.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Boogie Shoes/J.Walt 29.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Moo/B.Henderson     29.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tease/J.McKay       31.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bravo/J.Walter      42.99      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Shya/J.Nys          33.81      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dani/M.Monahan      34.29      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     29.17      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Cara/G.Carriero     31.93      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     29.06      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Austin/B.LaRoza     Absent
       BaySea/V.Hudson     Absent
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       Jackie/T.Brogden    43.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rebel/D.Hunt        26.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Purchase/C.Kelly    27.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      35.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tally/H.Muir        35.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Houston/L.White     51.21      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Riot/A.Collins      38.51      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Tipsy/L.Simonelli   40.18      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Mason/L.White       50.80      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Butters/M.Kushwara  34.28      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Sassy/T.Lazarus     43.94      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rogue/H.Muir        40.85      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    45.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Oliver/A.Gold       39.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 76
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 7
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 38
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Emma/N.Cogliano     50.42      3       1     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shambhu/R.Thorpe    30.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 31.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   36.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Nita/N.Inho         33.95      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Orla/M.Schoenfeld   28.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Leverage/T.Brown    29.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Flare/S.OReilly     33.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Daisy/T.Merisotis   41.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gus/B.Fatse         26.88      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Sirius/M.Levitt     31.41      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Scorch/J.McKay      31.76      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Rosy/E.Halperin     39.87      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Scout/M.Wakely      Absent
       Ivan/B.Siegel       48.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maya/J.Frey-Gudjohn 41.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quiz/L.Simonelli    25.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Axl/P.Bader         41.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rev/T.Krystinik     41.66      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Hazel/S.Johnson     52.86      3       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sweets/C.McGuiness  38.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gryphon/L.Meredith  43.74      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Boots/M.Potts       Absent
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Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       CJ/A.Collins        34.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Misty/H.Muir        36.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Dreamer/N.Andrysiak 36.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Asher/B.Charette    49.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Munchkin/M.Schondeb 51.51      0       0     2       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 64.0%



Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Open JWW

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Boone/P.Covino      48.38      20      1     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 124 yards  SCT: 35 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rival/J.Nys         19.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ben/J.Lane          25.97      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Good Gravy/L.Rollin 62.02      54      4     1       0      0       Elim
       River/T.Merisotis   35.13      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Rucker/J.Frey-Gudjo No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tremor/K.Cyr        No Time            1     0       0      3       Elim
       Miz Biscuit/L.Rolli 60.94      50      3     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 117 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jolene/T.Brogden    No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 117 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Miss Vivian/N.Andry 44.05      4       2     0       0      1       Elim
       DORIS/E.Manell      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%



Saturday, June 17, 2023
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Novice JWW

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Novice A   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sunday/T.Burgos     37.79      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sokka/L.Jones       54.60      14      4     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Luc/K.Nickolas      32.25      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       TyCoon/T.Brown      32.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jack/D.Domenicali   Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       RJ/A.Preston        61.82      16      4     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaya/N.Inho         No Time            3     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Piper/D.Krause      23.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%


